
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4516

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2016


MUTP

† 4516.    SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Central Government and the State Government of

Maharashtra have taken a decision to strengthen the Mumbai

Urban Transport Project (MUTP) to bring about improvement in

Mumbai city; and


(b)   If so, the number of works completed which had been started

during the first and third phases, along with the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) :  Yes, Madam.


(b) : All works of MUTP Phase-I have been completed as under :-

1.    5th

 & 6
th

 Line Kurla-Thane (18 route Km).

2.    3rd

 & 4
th

 Line Borivali-Virar (28.5 route Km).

3.    Introduction of 101 new 9-car rakes (909 coaches).

4. Running of 12-car rakes on all lines (excluding Harbour line) by lengthening all platforms.

5. 1500 V DC to 25k V AC conversion on Central and

Western Railway.


MUTP Phase-III has been approved by Cabinet Committee on

Economic Affairs (CCEA) on 30.11.2016.

*****

